

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7531 OF 2014

Ideal Cellular Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionRespondent
Company Limited, Through Managing Director
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6292 OF 2014

Idea Cellular Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.Respondent
Ltd, Through Managing Director And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2013

Idea Cellular Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionRespondent
Company Limited, Through Managing Director
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11419 OF 2014

Vodafone India LimitedPetitioner
V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionRespondent
Company Limited And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11320 OF 2015

Idea Cellular Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.Respondent
Ltd Through Managing Director And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8770 OF 2016

Idea Cellular Limited And Another.Petitioner
V/S
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.Respondent
Ltd. Through Its Managing Director & Ors.

CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ

DATE : 3rd March, 2017

P.C. :

On account of paucity of time, matter stands adjourned to 21/09/2017. If any ad-interim relief or interim relief is operative till today, the same will be continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim or interim relief is not granted for a limited period, the said order will remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)