

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7531 OF 2014

Ideal Cellular Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S
Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionRespondent
Company Limited, Through Managing Director
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6292 OF 2014

Idea Cellular Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.Respondent
Ltd, Through Managing Director And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2013

Idea Cellular Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S
Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionRespondent
Company Limited, Through Managing Director
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11419 OF 2014

Vodafone India LimitedPetitioner
V/S
Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionRespondent
Company Limited And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11320 OF 2015

Idea Cellular Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.Respondent
Ltd Through Managing Director And Ors

Mrs Hema Desai i/b Singhi And Co For Petitioner

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ

DATE : 21st September, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioners, Stand over to CMIS Date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)