

Pradip

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6292 OF 2014**

Idea Cellular Limited & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution ...Respondents
Co Ltd and Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7531 OF 2014

Idea Cellular Limited & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution ...Respondents
Co Ltd and Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.9875 OF 2013

Idea Cellular Limited & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution ...Respondents
Co Ltd and Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.11320 OF 2015

Idea Cellular Limited & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution ...Respondents

Co Ltd and Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.11419 OF 2014

Vodafone India Limited

...Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution
Co Ltd and Ors

...Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
M.G. Sewlikar, JJ.**

DATED: 7th June 2022

PC:-

1. The Petitioners and their Advocates are absent. List the matters on Friday, 10th June 2022 for dismissal.

(M.G. Sewlikar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)