

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6292 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8770 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7531 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2013
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11320 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11419 OF 2014**

Idea Cellular Ltd & Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co Ltd
through Managing Director & Anr

...Respondents

Mr Karl Shroff, *with Jayesh Desai, i/b Singhi & Co, for the
Petitioners.*

Mr Rahul Sinha, *i/b DSK Legal, for Respondents Nos. 1&2.*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Gauri Godse, JJ.**

DATED: 19th September 2022

PC:-

WRIT PETITION NO. 8770 OF 2016:

1. Time to carry out the amendment is extended by one week.
2. List all the connected matters on 26th September 2022.
3. Previous orders, if any, to continue until the next date.

(Gauri Godse, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)