

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6292 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8770 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7531 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2013
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11320 OF 2015**

Idea Cellular Limited & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co Ltd ...Respondents
through Managing Director and Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11419 OF 2014
Vodafone Idea Ltd & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co Ltd ...Respondents
through Managing Director and Ors

Mr Karl Shroff, *with Jayesh Desai & Shamik Bhatt i/b Singhi & Co*
for the Petitioner.
Ms Udit Saxena, *i/b DSK Legal for the Respondents in all matters.*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Gauri Godse, JJ.
DATED: 26th September 2022**

PC:-

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seek time to file an Affidavit in Reply. Affidavit in Reply to be filed on or before 20th October 2022.
2. List the matter on 14th November 2022.
3. Previous orders to continue till further orders.

(Gauri Godse, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)